
 

 

7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568 

 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
March 31, 2021 

 

Addendum No. 2 

INVITATION TO BID No.: REBID B20/21-07 

Domestic Water Booster System Project    

 

To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum Two (2) is issued to incorporate the following changes, additions 
or deletions to the Bid No. REBID B20/21-07.  Any modifications/changes made 
by this addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified 
herein; all remaining portions of Bid No. REBID B20/21-07 to remain in force. It is 
the responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
 
A. ADDITIONS, CHANGES AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

Changes: 

The following Changes have been Added and Changed to the bid 
documents: 

 
1. Division 00 Procurement and Contracting Requirements, Notice To 

Contractors Calling For Bids, Latest Time/Date for RFI’s Submittals 

revised to Friday, April 9, 2021 at 2:00P.M. 

2. Division 00 Procurement and Contracting Requirements, Notice 

Calling for Bids, Item No. 10 Job-Walk to read as follows: 

10. Job-Walk. The District will conduct a second (2) Mandatory Job 
Walk. Job Walk number one will be held on Monday, March 29, 
2021 beginning at 10:00 AM and job walk number two will be 
held on Wednesday, April 7, 2021 at 10:00 AM. Bidders must 
attend one of the two job walks but not required to attend both. 
Bidders are to meet at meet at Las Positas College, 3000 Campus 
Hill Drive, Facilities Management Office Trailer, adjacent to Building 
1300, Livermore, California 94551. Campus maps are available at 
www.laspositascollege.edu/.  Bidder must attend the full Job Walk 



 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568 

presentation and bidders must sign-in by 10:00 AM to be eligible to 
participate in the bid. At 10:01am, Bid Sign-in sheet(s) will be 
collected and removed for posting to the Districts Website by end of 
day.  Any late bidder(s) not on the sign-in sheet are disqualified 
from bidding.  The entire Job Walk, including presentation, is 
mandatory. If a Bid Proposal is submitted by a Bidder whose 
representative(s) did not attend the entirety of the Mandatory Job 
Walk and is not listed on the official Sign-in sheet(s), such bid will 
be rejected by the District as being non-responsive.  

 
 

 
 

B. RFI QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES: 
 

No Questions. 
 
 
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 

 
Michael McClung - Buyer, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 


